
Question on Notice


No. 657


Asked on 11 June 2025


MRS C MULLEN asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development,
Infrastructure and Planning and Minister for Industrial Relations (HON J BLEIJIE) –

QUESTION:

Will the Deputy Premier advise (a) if Logan City Council has received any financial support (including capital contributions, co-investment, or grants) from the Queensland Government, Economic Development Queensland (EDQ), or any associated entity for the delivery of subregional infrastructure within the Greater Flagstone PDA and (b) if so, provide (i) the source of the funding (e.g. grant program), (ii) the name and location of the infrastructure item funded, (iii) the amount provided, (iv) the date the funding was provided and (v) the status of the infrastructure item (e.g. completed, underway or planned)?

ANSWER:

a) EDQ has provided $40 million of funding to Logan City Council for sub-regional infrastructure which services the Greater Flagstone Priority Development Area
(PDA).
i. Catalyst Infrastructure Fund

ii. Cedar Grove Wastewater Treatment Plant
iii. See (a)
iv. 2019
v. Completed


Additionally, $115 million in infrastructure charges has been paid to Logan City Council by developers within the PDA.

